



Date: 09/27/2016

Page 1 of 4

	SEMPER VIGLASS							
9370 CI	DRM WTR POLLUTION PREVENTION HESAPEAKE DR STE 100 IEGO CA 92123-1065	Bill To: GS STORM WTR POLLUTION PREVENTION 9370 CHESAPEAKE DR STE 100 SAN DIEGO CA 92123-1065			Billing Contact Saba Fadhil Telephone: E-Mail:SFADHII		IDIEGC	0.GOV
Vendor: Wesco Distribution Inc Terms: within 30 da 3230 Cornerstone Dr Delivery Te					days Due net			
				Buyer: Telephoi	Lisa Hoffma ne: 619-236-60			
Vendor	ID: 10003454 Telephone :800-897-19	90 E-Mail :		E-Mail:	LHoffmann		ego.gov	1
Line #	Item ID/Description	Del.Date	Quanti	ty/UM	Unit Price		Extend	led Price
1	Dept. Open, Emergency Service Repairs DIR Project ID 129362	06/30/2017	25,	000 EA	USD	1.00 US	SD	25,000.00
	This Purchase Order expires on June 30th, 201 approval of Cooperative Agreement with Wesco Purchasing Partners.							
	Send invoices for payment via mail to billing add Accounts Payable section @ StormWater_AP@							
	Vendor to provide emergency-support/services on electrical repairs that City forces cannot immediately repair to prevent or minimize flooding to pump station, IPS/Low Flow electrical systems and surrounding communities as may be required from 07/01/2016 through 06/30/2017. For Storm Water Division- Pump Maint&Repair Section.							
	Department Contact: Daniel Orozco: 619-209-9	826.						
Notes:	By performing the services detailed in this purch is entering into a contract with the City. Contract or she is aware of the wage provisions described with such provisions before commencing servic A. PREVAILING WAGES. Pursuant to San Dieg 22.3019, construction, alteration, demolition, rej work performed under this Contract is subject to laws. For construction work performed under th exceeding \$25,000 and for alteration, demolition work performed under this Contract cumulativel contractor and its subcontractors shall comply w wage laws including, but not limited to, the requ This requirement is in addition to the requireme pursuant to San Diego Municipal Code sections Contractor must determine which per diem rate classification of work (i.e. Prevailing Wage Rate and pay the highest of the two rates to their em applies to workers who are not subject to Preva 1. Compliance with Prevailing Wage Requirement 1720 through 1861 of the California Labor Code subcontractors shall ensure that all workers who Contract are paid not less than the prevailing ra determined by the Director of the California Dep Relations (DIR). This includes work performed of	tor certifies that he ad herein and shall comply es. go Municipal Code section pair and maintenance o State prevailing wage is Contract cumulatively n, repair and maintenance y exceeding \$15,000, the with State prevailing irements listed below. In to pay Living Wage 5 22.4201through 22.4245. is highest for each or Living Wage Rate), ployees. Living Wage illing Wage Rates. ents. Pursuant to sections a, the Contractor and its o perform work under this te of per diem wages as partment of Industrial						
Notes: ⊺	⊥ The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase O	rder are available at http://sandiego.gov/	purchas	sing/	SEE L	.AS	ΤP	AGE
IMPORTANT!				FOR TOTAL				
To ensu directed	re prompt payments, PO # must appear to <i>Billing</i> Contact person at <i>Bill-To</i> addr	r on all shipments and invoices; all i ess listed above	nvoice	s must be	2			





Date: 09/27/2016

Page 2 of 4

ne#	Item ID/Description	Del.Date	Quantity/UM	Unit Price	Extended Price
	preconstruction phases of construction including, but not limited	l to,			
	inspection and land surveying work.				
	1.1. Copies of such prevailing rate of per diem wages are on fil				
	the City and are available for inspection to any interested party				
	request. Copies of the prevailing rate of per diem wages also m found at http://www.dir.ca.gov/OPRL/DPreWageDetermination.	-			
	Contractor and its subcontractors shall post a copy of the preva				
	rate of per diem wages determination at each job site and shall	-			
	them available to any interested party upon request.				
	1.2. The wage rates determined by the DIR refer to expiration of	dates.			
	If the published wage rate does not refer to a predetermined wa				
	to be paid after the expiration date, then the published rate of w	age			
	shall be in effect for the life of this Contract. If the published wag	ge			
	rate refers to a predetermined wage rate to become effective up	oon			
	expiration of the published wage rate and the predetermined wa	age rate is			
	on file with the DIR, such predetermined wage rate shall becom	e			
	effective on the date following the expiration date and shall appl	ly to			
	this Contract in the same manner as if it had been published in				
	publication. If the predetermined wage rate refers to one or mo				
	additional expiration dates with additional predetermined wage				
	which expiration dates occur during the life of this Contract, eac				
	successive predetermined wage rate shall apply to this Contrac				
	date following the expiration date of the previous wage rate. If the				
	last of such predetermined wage rates expires during the life of				
	Contract, such wage rate shall apply to the balance of the Contr				
	2. Penalties for Violations. Contractor and its subcontractors sh				
	comply with California Labor Code section 1775 in the event a paid less than the prevailing wage rate for the work or craft in w				
	the worker is employed. This shall be in addition to any other	THOM			
	applicable penalties allowed under Labor Code sections 1720 –	1861			
	 Payroll Records. Contractor and its subcontractors shall corr 				
	California Labor Code section 1776, which generally requires ke				
	accurate payroll records, verifying and certifying payroll records				
	making them available for inspection. Contractor shall require its	S			
	subcontractors to also comply with section 1776. Contractor and	d its			
	subcontractors shall submit weekly certified payroll records onli	ne via			
	the City's web-based Labor Compliance Program. Contractor is	responsible			
	for ensuring its subcontractors submit certified payroll records to	o the			
	City. Contractor and their subcontractor(s) shall also furnish the				
	records specified in Labor Code section 1776 directly to the Lab				
	Commissioner in the manner required in Labor Code section 17				
	4. Apprentices. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply				
	California Labor Code sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7 cond employment and wages of apprentices. Contractor shall be held	-			
	responsible for the compliance of their subcontractors with secti 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7.				
	5. Working Hours. Contractor and subcontractors shall comply	with			
	California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815, including bu				
	limited to: (i) restrict working hours on public works contracts to				
	eight hours a day and forty hours a week, unless all hours work	ed in			
	excess of 8 hours per day are compensated at not less than 11/2				
	basic rate of pay; and (ii) specify penalties to be imposed on de				
	professionals and subcontractors of \$25 per worker per day for	•			
	the worker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per v	veek in			
	violation of California Labor Code sections1810 through 1815.				
	6. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Contractor shall include	de at a			
	minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they	enter			
tes: Th	he Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are availa	ble at http://sandiego	.gov/purchasing/	000	
	IMDODTANT			_	
	IMPORTANT!			FOR	TOTAL
	e prompt payments, PO # must appear on all shipm to <i>Billing</i> Contact person at <i>Bill-To</i> address listed abo				





Date: 09/27/2016

Page 3 of 4

mice with a subcompation: California Lakor Code sections 1771, 1777.1. mice with a subcompation: California Lakor Code sections 1771, 1777.1. mice with a subcompation: California Lakor Code sections 1771, 1777.1. mice with a subcompation: California Lakor Code section 1770 is for guines to section the provide of compatibility of the provides of the provides of the provides of compatibility of the provides of th	Line #	Item ID/Description	Del.Date	Quantity/UM	Unit Price	Extended Price
 1775, 1776, 1772,		•				
1. Labor Code Section 1700 is requestion to secure the payment of compensation of the provides and by signing the Contractor compensation of the provides of Section 3700 of the quark explorement of compensation of the provides of Section 3700 of the quark explorement of the provides of the provides of Section 3700 of the quark explorements of the contractor section 1800 of the provides of the contractor of the work explorement of the provides of the contractor of the work explorement of the contractor of the work explorement of the provides of the contractor of the work explorement of the provides of the contractor of the work explorement of the provides of the work explorement of the provides of the contractor of the work explorement the provide of the contractor of the work explorement the the provide of the contractor of the contractor of the provide of the explorement of the provides of the contractor of the contrel the contracto			,			
California Labor Code secton 3700 in required to accore the payment of contract. Contractor contracts that if an avante of the provisions of Saction 3700 of the California Labor Code which equive every employ to be insured against liability for workers' comparisation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of the code, and 1400 comply with such provision before commercing the performance of the work of this Contract. The Cost phase is avantable of the code, and the provision before commercing the performance of the work of this Contract. The Cost phase is avantable of the code, and the provision of the code and the provision before commercing the performance of the work of this Contract. The Cost phase is available of the Code according to the contract of the work of the Cost and phase by the City of the graveformer of assistance, present on outperformation of the contract of the work of the Cost and phase by the City of the graveformer of assistance, present contract the Quire contract frequence of the cost of the Cost and the Quire Co			e with			
compensation of its employees and by signing this Contractor California Labor Code with require every employer to be insured against liability for volves' companisation or tu endicates definances in a accordance with the provisions of the code, and 1 will comply with such provisions before commands (the code, and 1 will comply with such provisions before commands (the code) and 1 will comply with such provisions before commands (the code) and 1 will comply with such provisions before commands (the code) and 1 will comply with such provisions before commands (the code) and 1 will comply with such provisions before commands (the code) and 1 will comply with such provisions before commands (the code) and 1 will comply with such provisions before commands (the code) and 1 will comply with such provisions before commands (the code) and 1 will comply with such provisions by the City or their provisions of the such of their provisions by the City or their provisions and successful and the code will be established after an investigation by the City or other portunity Contracting Department at 619:226 account. The code will be code will be code will be contracted or subcontractor as balances with the qualified to bid on the Public Contract Code, or anging in the endormation of any contractor to padie work, as defined in the equivalence of the code of the top provide work, as defined in the equivalence of the code contractor code, provided the contractor for subgravity the the code contractor code, provided the contractor in subcortractor of the substitution (the substitution (th						
California Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against likeliho for workers' compensation or to understate self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that acde, and I will comply with such provisions before commonly the performance of the work of this Contract." a. Labor Complement Pogram. The City has its awa Labor Complance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withheld contract payments when approfile nectors are delinquert or demond inadequate by the City or other governmental entity that undersystemetized by the City or other governmental entity that undersystemetized by the Dirac or delinquert or demond inadequate by the City or other governmental entity that undersystemetized by the Dirac or design with the Dirac contract or deling the contract. For questions or assistance, please contract the City of allon Deprotunty Contracting Department at 015-286 4000. contractor and Stacentization Requirements. This project is subject to compliance monitoring and enfortament by the DIR. A con able of compliance monitoring and enfortament by the DIR. A con able of the englishmition Requirements. This project is subject to compliance in the englishmition Requirements. This project and englishmition Requirements of the work persuare to subject to compliance with Labor Code section 1771. 169, TIF is not a volation of this action for an unregulatered contract to avarded." 9.1 Contractor in adjutement of perform public work pursuant to Section 1726. 5 in the time the contract is awarded." 9.1 Contractor investive there or health provest to subtract diverse provide that contract is awarded." 9.1 Contractor investive there or health provide that any of the following apply: (11) the subcontractor is applicated pursuant to Labor Code section 1771. 169, TIF is not regulated pursuant to Labor Code section 1772. 5 in the subcontractor who is no tregulated pursuant to Labor Code section 1771. 169, TIF is not regulated pursuant to Labor Code section 1772. 5 in the subcontract						
liability for victoriar compensation or to underlate self-insurance in a considered with the provisions of that cock, and I vill congly with such provisions between commencing the performance of the work of this Contract. account of the performance of the work of this contract payments when physical strongs the top the City or other governmental entity, of it has been established after an investigation by the City or other governmental entity, of the strong settimate of the contract payment is the 243 e000. account of the performance of the work of this performance of the work of this contract payment is the 243 e000. Contractor on Subcontractor Registration Requirements. This project is subject to compliance monothoring and dimension by easility of or the governments and proposal subcontractor shall not be qualified to bit on. be listed in a bit performance of the work prevaent to Section 1726. In accounties of the requirements. This project is subject to compliance monothoring and dimension of the section of the section provide and subcontractor the section for the section between the section of the two prevaent to Section 1726. In accounts of the section of the section of the section of the section for the work prevaent to Section 1726. In accounts of section 470 of the 1840 Contract Code, or engage in the performance of any contract for public work as defined in this charger of the Public Contract Code, or engage in the performance to provide the south of the section for the section for the section for the section of the section for t		certifies that "I am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the				
eccordance with the provisions of that code, and / wit outch provisions before commonly the performance of the work of this Contract." i. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the Dir. The City will withhold contract apymons when payoff neccrists are disfunction of ensuitations, please contract the City of other governmental entity that undigraphynetic) have occurred. For questions or assistance, please contract the City of Sin Delgo's Equip (Opportunity Contracting) Department at 81:92:86:4000. i. Contractor and Shootnador Registration Requirements. This project is subject to compliance monitoring and enforcement by the DiR. A contractor on abbonchador Registration Requirements. This project is subject to compliance monitoring and enforcement by the DiR. A contractor on abbonchador Registration Requirements. This project is subject to the requirements of Section 41:04 of the Isade of the Director association that not be qualified to bid on, be lased in a bid processor, subject to the requirements of Section 41:04 of the Public voits, as sidefied to bid apalified participation of the sociation for public scentral registration of this stepher of the sociation for public scentral registration of the sociation for the public Contract Code, provided the contract is associated to partorm public work pursuant to Section 1725.5 of a reconstrator is a solicitation abla not be qualified parton my of the following subject (1) to use association for a 2013.5 of the Public Contract Code section 1725.5 of a contract to ball optexets or gounds for considering the bid non-response provided that any of the following subject (1) to use association for subschering services detailed in the purphy exploration for specialed in Labor Code section 1725.5 of a 10 the Buborntactor is registrated and has paid the purphy evolute that any of the following purphy the dire socetain to the follow of the compliance with						
provisions before commercing the performance of the work of this Ibit Contract. 8. Lakor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program autorized in August 2011 by the DIT. The City will withold contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed indicatulate by the City or other governmental entity that undersproved to the degivernmental a bit propess. subject to compliance of Section 1010.40 the Public Contract Code, or engage in the performance of any contract for public Contract Code, or engage in the performance of any contract for public Contract Code, or engage in the performance of any contract for public Contract Code, or engage in the performance of any contract for public Contract Code action 1713.0, 170 is a not a volation of this depart of the balance Code section 1771.0, 170 is a not a colation of this depart of the balance Code section 1771.0, 170 is a not registered and qualified to perform public vont provide the contract is registered point to balance Code section 1771.0, 170 is a not registered and qualified to perform public vont provide the contract is registered and perform public vont provide the secontract is registered point to balance th		liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in				
Contract. Sector Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payoel records are delinquent of desmed inadequate by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been established after an investigation by the City or other governmental entity that underpayment(b) have occurred. For guessions or assistance, please contract the City of Sam Dego's Equal Opportunity Contracting Department at 19:328-6000. Sector Contractor and Subcontractor Registration Requirements. This project is subject to compliance monitoring and enforcement by the DIR. A contractor or subcontractor Registration Requirements. This project is subject to compliance monitoring and enforcement by the DIR. A contractor or subcontractor Registration Requirements of Section 1707.1.40, '1011 is not a violation of this sector for an unregistered contractor to submit a bid proposal, subject to be requirements of Section 1727.1.40, '1011 is not a violation of this sector for an unregistered contractor to submit a bid the contractor is registered to perform public work pursuant to Section 1725.5 in the Busine to contract is available to the provided that any of the following apply: (1) the subcontractor to registered to perform public work pursuant to Labor Code section 1725.5 in the subcontractor to a solicitation shall not be grounds for filing a bid protext or grounds for constractive is registered to perform public work subcontractor is registered pursuant to babic Code section 1725.5 in the subcontractor is registered pursuant to Labor Code section 1725.6 in the public Contract Code section 1725.6 of the bid bog neing, the subcontractor is registered contractor pursuant to Public Contract Code section 1725.6 of the bid poening, the subcontractor, is registered and has paid the penalty registration fee specified in Labor Code section 1725.6 is the bid the oblic to consection 1725.6 of		accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with s	such			
8. Lister Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program ultroticed in August 2011 by the DIR. The City with Whold contract payments when payroli records are delinquent or deemed instabilished after an investigation by the City or other governmental entry. or It has been established after an investigation by the City or other governmental entry. or It has been established after an investigation by the City or other governmental entry. It has been established after an investigation Requirements. This project is adjusted to compliance monotring and enforcement by the DIR. A contractor and Subcontractor Registration Requirements. This project is adjusted to compliance in this chapter of the Labor Code unless currently registreted and qualified to perform the work particulate in this chapter of the Labor Code contractor is provided to compliance of Angusta 11.9 (a). [If It is not a vulkation of this section for an unregistreted contractor is adjusted to organize the City of San Digotal by Different tervice and section 1725.5 (a) the time the contract is exampled." 9.1 A Contractor is registrated on the work contractor to particulate who is not registreted and qualified to table or provide the contract is exampled." 9.1 A Contractor is understand by Section 2725.5 in a response to a solicitation adjust abustontizator is registreted and table and particular subcontractor who is not registreted and particular by the Dide particular. Solid Contractor is registreted and a space the penalty registration for subcontractor is registreted and space the penalty registration for subcontractor is registreted and the space of the postice of the south and provide by section 1725.5 is a response to a solicitation adjust abustontractor is registreted and the space of the postice of the south and provide to registret of this dopening, the bised on registret done down and provide tor g						
Program authorzed in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when export lecords are delinquent of deemed inadequate by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been established after an investigation by the City or other governmental entity that underpayment(b) have occurred. For questions or assistance, please contract the City of Sam Dego's Equal Opportunity Contracting Department at 519-238-6000. a. Contractor and Subcontractor Requirements. This project is subject to compliance monitoring and enforcement by the DIR. A contractor and Subcontractor Requirements of Section 1104 of the Public Vortic and and Subget of the equirements of Section 1104 of the Public Contract Cards. Subject to the equirements of Section 1104 of the Public Nortic, as delined in this chapter of the Labor Code unless currently registered and qualified to performance of any contract for public work, as delined in this chapter of the Labor Code unless currently registered and qualified to performance of any contract for submit a bid in the subcontract or 1203.5 of the Public Contract Code, provided the contractor is registered form public work pursuant to Section 1725.5 in the truth the contract is an esponse to a solicitation shall not be grounds for filing a bid protest or grounds for considering the bid contractor is registered to perform public work as solicitation shall not be grounds for filing a bid protest or grounds for considering the bid contractor is registered form to bid opening. (2) within wereful to bid Code section 1725.5 in the truth the bid opening, the subcontractor, is registered and hang paid the penalty registration fee specified in Labor Code section 1725.6 in the bid penalty registration fee specified in Labor Code section 1725.6 in the bid penalty registration fee specified in Labor Code section 1725.6 in the Dube the bid penalty registration fee specified in Labor Code section 1725.6 in the Dube the bid penalty of the contradvall, void, or vidiable solydue to the Dublic Cont						
contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed is dequate by the City or other governmental established after an investigation by the City or other governmental entity that underpayments Department at eth 23-8600. 9. Contractor and Subcontractor Registration Requirements. This project is subject to complication monoring and enforcement by the DIR. A contractor and Subcontractor Registration Requirements. This project is ubject to the requirements of Section A104 of the Public Contractor and multicel to the requirements of Section A104 of the Public Contractor and subcontractor Code section 1711.40., TB1 is not avoidation of this section for an unregistered contractor to Subject to complication Code section 1724.5.6 in a tresponse to a submit a bid that is audivertiant to the payment to the projection of the audivertiant tore to bid opening 2,0). (1) the subcontractor to bid is not registered parsame to Bay Code section 1725.5 in a response to a submit and that is audivertiant and the payment and the payment provided that any of the following apply. (1) the subcontractor is registered parts to bid opening (2) within theory. Journ boars after the bid opening, the subtimit and that is action for a unregistered parts to bid opening (2) within theory. Journ bay contrac						
indequate by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been established after an investigation by the City or other governmental entity that undersymmet(s) have occurred. For questions or assistance, please contact the City of San Diego's Equal Opportunity Contracting Department at 019-236-6000. 9. Contractor and Suborntator Reguirements. This project is subject to compliance monitoring and enforcement by the DIR. A contractor and Suborntator the guiffield to be liabd in a bid proposal, subject to the reguirements of any contract for an unregistered of the Labor Code unless contract (Code, or engage in the performance of any contract for public work, as defined in this chapter of the Labor Code unless contract (Code, provided the contract or suborntator is guiffield to portor may use the contract to a Subject to the subcort of 28.3 of the Public Contract Code, provided the contract is available work pursuant to Bection 1728.5.1 and explored and public work pursuant to Educot Code section 1728.5 in response to a solicitation within the suborntator is registered protoad to be down of 728.5 of the Public Contract Code, provided the contract is available work pursuant to Educot Code section 1728.5 in response to a solicitann shall not be ground for fitting a subportator by a distribution the isolation of the subcontractor is registered proto bid opening; (2) within twenty-four hours after the bid opening, the subcontractor is registered proto to bid opening; (2) within twenty-four hours after the bid opening, the subcontractor is registered proto bid opening; (2) within twenty-four hours distribution of the assubert or subcontractor is englistened proto bid or opening; (2) within twenty-four hours after the bid opening; the subcontractor is englistened proto bid opening; (2) within twenty-four hours after the bid opening; the subcontractor is englistened proto bid opening; (2) within twenty-four hours after the bid opening; the subcontractor is			סומ			
established after an investigation by the City or other governmental entity thur undergrayment(s) have accurated. Ever questions or assistance, please contact the City of San Diego's Equal Opportunity Contracting Department at 181-234-600. 9. Contractor and Subcontractor Registration Requirements. This project is subject to compliance monitoring and enforcement by the DIR. A contractor or subcontractor shall not be qualified to bid on, be listed in a bid proposal, subject to the requirements of Section 1404 of the Public Contract Code, or engage in the performance of any contract for public work, as defined in this chapter of the Labor Code unless currently registered parton the work pursuant to Section 1725.5. In accordance will, Labor Code section 1771.1 (a), Till is not a valication of this section for an unregistered contractor to submit a bid that is authorized by Section 7029.1 of the Business and Professions Code or ySection 1926.2 of 130.5 of the Public Contract Code, provided the contractor is registered operform public work pursuant lo Section 1725.5 at the time the contract is awarded." 9.1 A Contractor is indeventer terror in Isting a subcontractor to a solicitation shall not be grounds for filing a bid protest or grounds for considering the bid non-responsive pursuant to Public Contract Code section 1725.5 or (3) he subcontractor is templaced by another registered contractor subcontractor is templaced by another registered contractor or subcontractor is templaced by another registered on the bid ground. The Code contract Code section 1771.1 (a) shall be subject to concellation, provide that a contract for subcontractor is to entit a bid actor Code section 1725.5; or (3) he subcontractor is to statistical to the contract or subcontractor is who Labor Code section 1771.1 (a) shall be subject to concellation, provide that a contract for upublic work shall not be unlawful, void, or violable soly us to the						
entity that underpayment(s) have occurred. For quasitions or assistance, person existence of the second s			I			
please contract the City of San Diego's Equal Opportunity Contracting Depayment at 61 9:236-600. 9. Contractor and Subcontractor Registration Requirements. This project is subject to complicate monitoring and enforcement by the DIR. A contractor or subcontractor shall not be qualified to bid on, be listed in a bid proposal, subject to the partomane of any contract for public work, as defined in this explore of the Labor Code unless currently registered and qualified to bid on. De listed a volation of this section for an unregistered contractor to submit a bid that is authorized by Societ 7029.1 of the Business and Professions Code or y Societ 01164 or 2103.5 of the business and Professions Code or y Societ 01164 or 2103.5 of the Business and Professions Code or y Societ 01164 or 2103.5 of the Business and Professions Code or y Societ 01164 or 2103.5 of the Business and Professions Code or y Societ 01164 or 210.5 or the time contract is awarded." 9.1 A Contractor's inadvertent error in listing a subcontractor is registered protor bid optimity (2) with wearby-for hours as subcontractor is registered proteins the bid pointing. In a subcontractor is social contractor's registered and has path the bid pointing. In social contractor is registered protor budic opting (2) within wearby-for hours as subcontractor is						
B. Contractor and Subcontractor Registration Requirements. This project is subject to compliance monitoring and enforcement by the DIR. A contractor or subcontractor sequirements of Section 4104 of the Public Contract Code, or engage in the performance of any contract for public work, as defined in this chapter of the Labor Code unless currently registered and qualified to perform the work pursuant to Section 1725.5. In automized by Section 224.97(1), 1(3), 1(3) is not a vidation of this section for an unregistered contractor to subchristication of this section for an unregistered contractor to subchristication of this section 10164 or 2103.3 of the Public Contract Code, provided the contractor is registered to perform bublic work pursuant to Section 1725.5 at the time the contract is awarded." 9.1 A Contractor is advised by Section 10164 or 2103.3 of the Public Contract Code section 1725.5 is a response to a solicitation shall not be grounds for filing a bub protest or grounds for considening the bin dnon-responsive provided that any of the following apply: (1) the subcontractor is registered prior to bid openeng; (2) with herefy-four hours is registered prior to bid openeng; (2) with herefy-four hours is registered prior to bid openeng; (2) with herefy-four hours is registered prior to bid openeng; (2) with herefy-four hours is registered prior to bid openeng; (2) with herefy-four hours is registered prior to bid openeng; (2) with herefy-four hours is registered prior to bid openeng; (2) with herefy-four hours is registered prior to bub contractor is registered contractor public work shall not be unlawdu, void; or voidab sold; bid us the bid hour of the awarding body; contractor, or any subcontractor to comply with the requirements of section 1725.5 of this section. 9.2 A contract more line with any contractor or subcontractor is unless an exemption applies. SDMC section 22.4225 requires each Notes: The Terms and Co						
is subject to compliance monitoring and enforcement by the DIR. A contractor or subcontractor of all of the builded to this on, be listed in a bid proposal, subject to the requirements of Section 4104 of the Public Contract Code, or engage in the performance of any contract for public work, as defined in this chapter of the Labor Code duriness courrently registered and qualified to perform the work pursuant to Section 1725. In all tabor Code section 1771. (1, 0) 'TII is not a violation of this section 1021. So in a submit a bid that is a taborized by Section 7024. of the Business and Professions Code or by Section 7024. The Business and Professions Code or try Section 10164 or 2103. So the Public Contract Code, provided the contract is registered to perform public work appresent to Section 1725. So at the time the contract is avarded. 1.1 A Contractor's indevertent error in Ising a subcontractor who is not registered pursuant to Labor Code section 1725. So at the time the contract is registered parently neglisterid protest or grounds for considering the bid non-responsive provided that any of the following apply: (1) the subcontractor is registered parently registration fee specified in Labor Code section 1727. I all of the subcontractor is registered contractor programment of public work shall not be underwhydu, vold, or varies automated by the the equirements of section 1725. So if this section. 9.2 A contract or code section 1721. I all of 1205 Living Wage Ordinator (S) Synger Tool and Synger North actor is contract for public work shall not be underwhydu, vold, or varies autocard to public work shall not be underwhydu, vold, or varies autocontractor to comply with the requirements of section 1725. So at this section. 9.3 By performing perives detailed in this purchase order, Contractor is contright that he or shot has verified that all subcontractors used on this public work shall not be contract or project are registered with the DI in compliance (WW), confirmed (WW) confirmed (WW), confirmed (WW), c			0			
contractor or subcontractor shall not be qualified to bid on, be listed in a bid proposal, updies to the regularements of Section 4104 of the Public Contract Code, or engage in the performance of any contract for public work, as defined in this chapter of the Labor Code unless currently registered and qualified to bid on: De listed as violation of this section for an unregistered contractor to submit a bid that is authorized by Section 7023.1 of the Business and Professions Code or by Section 7025.5 at the Business and Profusion Code or by Section 7025.5 in a response to a solicitation shall not be grounds for filing a bid porter or grounds for considering the bid non-responsive provided that any of the following apply: (1) the subcontractor is registered programs to registration fee specified to puscing 125, by (1) the subcontractor is registration factor or subcontractor to registration fee specified in Labor Code section 1725, by (3) the subcontractor in violation of Labor Code section 1727, by shall be subject to cancellation, provided that contractor to registration fee specified in tabor code section 1725, by (3) the bubchardor in violation of Labor Code section 1725, by and Bill be porter programments or color back of this action; 3.2 A contract enereed into with any contractor or subcontractor in			project			
in a bid proposal, subject to the requirements of Section 410-d the Public Contract Code, or engage in the performance of any contract for public work, as defined in this chapter of the Labor Code unless currently registered and qualified to perform the work pursuant to Section 1725.5. In a submorzed by Section 720.1 of the Business and Professions Code or by Section 10164 or 2103.5 of the Public Contract Code, provided the contract is registered to perform yublic work pursuant to Section 1725.5 at the time the contract is awarded.* 9.1 A Contractor's inadventert error in listing a subcortractor who is in or to registered pursuant to Labor Code section 720.5 in a response to a solicitation shall not be grounds for considering the bid incon-responsite provided that any of the following apply: (1) the subcontractor is registered prior to bid opening: (2) within settre or public work is provided that any of the following apply: (1) the subcontractor or subcontractor is subcontractor is registered ontrol to public work shall no the unlawful, viold, or voidable solely due to the failure of the awarding bdv, contractor, any subcontractor to subcontractor is violation 101, and the ground to the public work subject to considering the bid public work subject to unlawful, viold, or voidable solely due to the failure of the awarding		is subject to compliance monitoring and enforcement by the DIR. A				
Public Contract Code, or engage in the performance of any contract for public work, as defined in this chapter of the Labor Code unless currently registered and qualified to perform the work pursuant to Section 1725.5. In accordance with Labor Code section 1771.1(a), T[I] is not a violation of this section for 202.1 of the Public Contract Code, provided the contractor is registered to perform public work pursuant to Section 1725.5 at the time the contract is awarded. 9.1 A Contractor violation to Labor Code section 1725.5 in a response to a solicitation shall not be grounds for filing a bid protects or grounds for considering the bid non-responsive provided that any of the following apply: (1) the subcontractor public work is registered and has paid the penalty registration fee specified in Labor Code section 1725.5 (or 3) the subcontractor is registered and has paid the penalty registration fee specified in Labor Code section 1727.5, (or 2) subcontractor is registered and has paid the penalty registration fee specified in Labor Code section 1727. 9.2 A contract entered into with any contractor or subcontractor is registered and has paid the penalty registration fee subcontractor to registered and has paid the penalty registration fee concellation, provided that a contract for public work shall not be unlawful, void, or violable solely of the autocontractor is subcontractor to subcontractor is registered and has paid the requirements of section 1727.1 (a) hall be subject to concellation, provided that a contract for public work. 9.3 By performing services detailed in this purchase order. Contractor is is descined to be compliance with the DRI no compliance with the DRI no compliance with Labor Code section 172.5 or (f) this section. 9.4 Living Wages. This Contract is subject to the City's Living Wage Ordinance (LWO), codified at SDMC sections 22.4201 through 22.4245		contractor or subcontractor shall not be qualified to bid on, be listed	i			
public work, as defined in this chapter of the Labor Code unless currently registered and qualified to perform the work pursuant to Section 1725.5. In accordance with Labor Code section 1771.1.(a), "[]]t is not a violation of this section 702.1 of the Business and Professions Code or by Section 10164 or 2103.5 of the Public Contract Code, provided the contractor is registered to perform public work pursuant to Section 1725.5 at the time the contract is awarded." 9.1 A Contractor's indivertent error in listing a subcontractor who is not registered pursuant to Labor Code section 1725.5 in a response to a solicitation shall not be grounds for timing a bid protest or grounds for considering the bid non-response to provide that any of the following apply: (1) the subcontractor is registered and has paid the penalty registration fee subcontractor is registered and has paid the penalty registration fee specified in Labor Code section 1725.5; or (3) the subcontractor is replaced by another registered contractor pursuant to Public Contract Code section 172.5; or (3) the subcontractor is replaced of Labor Code section 172.1(a) shall be subject to cancellation, provided that a contract for public work shall not be unlawful, word, or violable solely due to the failure of the awarding body, contractor, orany subcontractor to comply with the requirements		in a bid proposal, subject to the requirements of Section 4104 of the	e			
currently registered and qualified to perform the work pursuant to Section 1725.5. In accordance with Labor Code section 1771.1.(a), "[i]t is not a violation of this section for an unregistered contractor to submit a bid that is authorized by Section 7029.1 of the Business and Professions Code or by Section 10164 or 2103.5 of the Public Contract Code, provided the contractor is registered to perform public work pursuant to Section 1725.5 in the inme the contract is awarded.* 9.1 A Contractor's inadvertent error in listing a subcontractor who is not registered pursuant to Labor Code section 1725.5 in a response to a solicitation shall not be grounds for filling a bid protest or grounds for considering the bid non-responsive provided that any of the following apply: (1) the subcontractor is registered prior to bid opening: (2) within inventy-four hours after the bid opening, the subcontractor is registered ontractor pursuant to Public Contract Code section 1725.5 of this section: 725.5 or (3) the subject to ic cancellation, provided that acontract or businest and the pursuant to Public Contract Code section 177.1.(a) shall be subject to ic cancellation, provided that acontractor is registered with the Pall contractor is serifying that the or she has verified that all subcontractors used or this bable works project are registered with the DIR in compliance		Public Contract Code, or engage in the performance of any contract	et for			
Section 1725.5.1 na accordance with Labor Code section 1771.1(a), "[i]t is not a violation of this section for an unregistered contractor to submit a bid that is authorized by Section 7022.1 of the Business and Professions Code or by Section 10164 or 2103.5 of the Public Contract Code, provided the contractor is registered to profrom public work pursuant to Section 1725.5 at the time the contract is awarded." 9.1 A Contractor's inadventent error in listing a subcontractor who is not registered pursuant to Labor Code section 1725.5 in a response to a solicitation shall not be grounds for filing a bid protest or grounds for considering the bid non-responsive provided that any of the following apply: (1) the subcontractor is registered prior to bid opening: (2) within wenty-four hours after the bid opening, the subcontractor is registered and has paid the penalty registration fee specified in Labor Code section 1721.1(a) shall be subject to cancellation, provided that a contract for public work shall not be unlawful, void; or violable solely due to the failure of the awarding body, contractor, or any subcontractor to comply with the requirements of section 1725.5; of this section. 9.3 By performing services detailed in this purchase order, Contractor is certifying that he or she has werified that all subcontreactors used		public work, as defined in this chapter of the Labor Code unless				
is not a violation of this section for an unregistered contractor to submit a bid that is authorized by Section 7029.1 of the Business and Professions Code or by Section 10164 or 21035 of the Public Contract Code, provided the contractor is registered to perform public work pursuant to Section 1725.5 at the time the contract is awarded.* 9.1 A Contractor's inadvertent error in listing a subcontractor who is not registered pursuant to Labor Code section 1725.5 in a response to a solicitation shall not be grounds for filing a bid protest or grounds for considering the bid non-responsive provided that any of the following apply: (1) the subcontractor is registered prior to bid opening: (2) within twenty-four hours after the bid opening, the subcontractor is registered and has paid the penalty registration fee specified in Labor Code section 1725.5; or (3) the subcontractor is replaced by another registered and has paid the penalty registration fee specified in Labor Code section 1725.5; or (3) the subcontractor is replaced by another registered and has paid the penalty registration fee specified in Labor Code section 1775.5; or (3) the subcontractor is replaced by another registered and the subject to cancellation, provided that a contract or subcontractor in violation of Labor Code section 1771.1(a) shall be subject to cancellation, provided that a contract for public work shall not be unlawful, void, or violable solely due to the fallure of the awarding body, contractor, or any subcontractor to comply with the requirements of section 1725.5 of this sections 22.4201 through 22.4245. The Labor Code section 1721, tal and 125.5, and Contractor is certifying that he or she has verified that all subcontractors used on this public works project are registered with the DIR in compliance with Labor Code sections 127.4, and 1725.5, and Contractor Shall provide proof of registration to the City upon request. B. Living Wages. This Contract is subject to the City's Living Wage Ordinance (LWO), codified at SDMC sections 22.42						
submit a bit that is authorized by Section 7023.1 of the Business and Professions Code or by Section 1084 or 2103.5 of the Public Contract Code, provided the contractor is registered to perform public work pursuant to Section 1225.5 at the time the contract is awarded." 9.1 A Contractor's inadvertent error in Issing a subcontractor who is not registered pursuant to Labor Code section 1725.5 in a response to a solicitation shall not be grounds for filing a bid protest or grounds for considering the bid non-responsive provided that any of the following apply: (1) the subcontractor is registered pior to bid opening: (2) within twenty-four hours after the bid opening, the subcontractor is registered and has paid the penalty registration fee specified in Labor Code section 1727.5; or (3) the subcontractor is replaced by another registered with the volte Contract Code section 4107. 9.2 A contract entered into with any contractor or subcontractor in violation of Labor Code section 1771.1(a) shall be subject to cancellation, provided that a contract for public work shall not be unlawful, vici, or violable soled/due to the failure of the awarding body, contractor, or any subcontractor to comply with the requirements of section 172.5, of this section. 9.3 By performing services detailed in this purchase order, Contractor <td></td> <td></td> <td>, "[i]t</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td>			, "[i]t			
Professions Code or by Section 10164 or 2103.5 of the Public Contract Code, provided the contractor is registered to perform public work pursuant to Section 1725.5 at the time the contract is awarded." 9.1 A Contractor's inadvertent error in listing a subcontractor who is not registered pursuant to Labor Code section 1725.5 in a response to a solicitation shall not be grounds for filing a bid protest or grounds for considering the bid non-responsive provided that any of the following apply: (1) the subcontractor is registered prior to bid opening; (2) within twenty-four hours after the bid opening, the subcontractor is registered and has paid the penalty registration fee specified in Labor Code section 1725.5; or (3) the subcontractor is replaced by another registered contractor pursuant to Public Contract Code section 4107. 9.2 A contract entered into with any contractor or subcontractor is violation of Labor Code section 1771.1(a) shall be subject to concellation, provided that a contract for public work shall not be unlawful, void, or voidable solely due to the failure of the awarding body, contractor, or any subcontractor to comply with the requirements of section 125.5 of this section. 9.3 By performing services detailed in this purchase order, Contractor is certifying that he or she has verified that all subcontractors used on this public works project are registered with the DIR in compliance with Labor Code sections 1771.1 and 1725.5, and Contractor shall provide proof or registration to the City upon request. SEEE LAST PAGEE FOR TOTAL		-				
Code, provided the contractor is registered to perform public work pursuant to Section 1725.5 at the time the contractor is awarded." 9.1 A Contractor's inadvertent error in listing a subcontractor who is not registered pursuant to Labor Code section 1725.5 in a response to a solicitation shall not be grounds for filing a bid protest or grounds for considering the bid non-responsive provided that any of the following apply: (1) the subcontractor is registered prior to bid opening: (2) within twenty-four hours after the bid opening, the subcontractor is registered and has paid the penalty registration fee specified in Labor Code section 1725.5; or (3) the subcontractor is replaced by another registered contractor pursuant to Public Contract Code, provided that a contract for public work shall not be unlawful, void, or voidable solely due to the failure of the awarding body, contractor, or any subcontractor to comply with the requirements of section 1725.5 of this section. 9.3 By performing services detailed in this purchase order, Contractor is certifying that he or she has verified that all subcontractor shall provide proof of registration to the City submer tenses order. 9.1 Living Wages. This Contract is subject to the compliance with Labor Code section 1771.1 and 1725.5, and Contractor shall provide proof of re		-				
pursuant to Section 1725.5 at the time in listing a subcontractor who is not registered pursuant to Labor Code section 1725.5 in a response to a solicitation shall not be grounds for filing a bid protest or grounds for considering the bid non-responsive provided that any of the following apply: (1) the subcontractor is registered prior to bid opening; (2) within twenty-four hours after the bid opening, the subcontractor is registered and has paid the penalty registration fee specified in Labor Code section 1725.5; or (3) the subcontractor is replaced by another registered contractor pursuant to Public Contract Code section 1077.1; (a) shall be subject to cancellation, provided that a contract for public work shall not be unlawful, void, or voidable solely due to the failure of the awarding body, contractor, or any subcontractor to comply with the requirements of section 1725.5, and Contractor shall provide proof of registration to the City burne mages. B. Living Wages. This Contract is subject to the City Subontractor shall provide proof of registration to the City burne mages. B. Living Wages. This Contract is subject to the City Subontractor shall provide proof of registration to the City upon request. B. Living Wages. This Contract is subject to the City Subontractor UP or quites payment of minium burly wage ra			ITACI			
9.1 A Contractor's inadvertent error in listing a subcontractor who is not registered pursuant to Labor Code section 1725.5 in a response to a solicitation shall not be grounds for filling a bid protest or grounds for considering the bid non-responsive provided that any of the following apply: (1) the subcontractor is registered prior to bid opening: (2) within twenty-four hours after the bid opening, the subcontractor is registered and has paid the penalty registration fee specified in Labor Code section 1725.5; or (3) the subcontractor is replaced by another registered contractor pursuant to Public Contract Code section 177. 9.2 A contract entered into with any contractor or subcontractor in violation of Labor Code section 1771.1(a) shall be subject to cancellation, provided that a contract for public work shall not be unlawful, void, or voidable solely due to the failure of the awarding body, contractor, or any subcontractor to comply with the requirements of section 1725.5 of this section. 9.3 By performing services detailed in this purchase order, Contractor is certifying that he or she has verified that all subcontractors used on this public works sproject are registered with the DIR in compliance with Labor Code section 1725.5, and Contractor shall provide proof of registration to the City upon request. <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td>						
is not registered pursuant to Labor Code section 1725.5 in a response to a solicitation shall not be grounds for filing a bid protest or grounds for considering the bit non-responsive provided that any of the following apply: (1) the subcontractor is registered prior to bid opening; (2) within twenty-four hours after the bid opening, the subcontractor is registered and has paid the penalty registration fee specified in Labor Code section 1725.5; or (3) the subcontractor is replaced by another registered contractor pursuant to Public Contract Code section 4107. 9.2 A contract entered into with any contractor or subcontractor in violation of Labor Code section 1771.1(a) shall be subject to cancellation, provided that a contract for public work shall not be unlawful, void, or voidable solely due to the failure of the awarding body, contractor, or any subcontractor to comply with the requirements of section 1725.5 of this section. 9.3 By performing services detailed in this purchase order, Contractor is certifying that he or she has verified that all subcontractors used on this public works project are registered with the DIR in compliance with Labor Code sections 1771.1 and 1725.5, and Contractor shall provide proof of registration to the City upon request. B. Living Wages. This Contract is subject to the City's Living Wage Ordinance (LWO), codified at SDMC section 22.4225 requires each Notes: The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/ IMPORTANT! IMPORTANT!		-				
a solicitation shall not be grounds for filing a bid protest or grounds for considering the bid non-responsive provided that any of the following apply: (1) the subcontractor is registered prior to bid opening; (2) within twenty-four hours after the bid opening, the subcontractor is registered and has paid the penalty registration fee specified in Labor Code section 1725.5; or (3) the subcontractor is replaced by another registered contractor or subcontractor in violation of Labor Code section 1771.1(a) shall be subject to cancellation, provided that a contract for public work shall not be unlawful, void, or violable solely due to the failure of the awarding body, contractor, or any subcontractor to comply with the requirements of section 1725.5 of this section. 9.3 By performing services detailed in this purchase order, Contractor is certifying that he or she has verified that all subcontractors used on this public works project are registered with the DIR in compliance with Labor Code sections 22.4201 through 22.4245. The LWO requires payment of minimum hourly wage rates and other benefits unless an exemption applies. SDMC section 22.4225 requires each Notes: The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/ IMPORTANT!		_				
for considering the bid non-responsive provided that any of the following apply: (1) the subcontractor is registered prior to bid opening; (2) within twenty-four hours after the bid opening, the subcontractor is registered and has paid the penalty registration fee specified in Labor Code section 1725.5; or (3) the subcontractor is replaced by another registered contractor pursuant to Public Contract Code section 4107. 9.2 A contract entered into with any contractor or subcontractor in violation of Labor Code section 1771.1(a) shall be subject to cancellation, provided that a contract for public work shall not be unlawful, void, or voidable solely due to the failure of the awarding body, contractor, or any subcontractor to comply with the requirements of section 1725.5 of this section. 9.3 By performing services detailed in this purchase order, Contractor is certifying that he or she has verified that all subcontractors used on this public works project are registered with the DIR in compliance with Labor Code section 1721.1 and 1725.5, and Contractor shall provide proof of registration to the City upon request. B. Living Wages. This Contract is subject to the City's Living Wage Ordinance (LWO), codified at SDMC sections 22.4225 requires each Notes: The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at h						
opening; (2) within twenty-four hours after the bid opening, the subcontractor is registered and has paid the penalty registration fee specified in Labor Code section 1725.5; or (3) the subcontractor is replaced by another registered contractor pursuant to Public Contract Code section 4107. 9.2 A contract entered into with any contractor or subcontractor in violation of Labor Code section 1771.1(a) shall be subject to cancellation, provided that a contract for public work shall not be unlawful, void, or voidable solely due to the failure of the awarding body, contractor, or any subcontractor to comply with the requirements of section 1725.5 of this section. 9.3 By performing services detailed in this purchase order, Contractor is certifying that he or she has verified that all subcontractors used on this public works project are registered with the DIR in compliance with Labor Code sections 1771.1 and 1725.5, and Contractor shall provide proof of registration to the City upon request. B. Living Wages. This Contract is subject to the City's Living Wage Ordinance (LWO), codified at SDMC sections 22.4201 through 22.4245. The LWO requires payment of minimum hourly wage rates and other benefits unless an exemption applies. SDMC section 22.4225 requires each Notes: The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are ava						
subcontractor is registered and has paid the penalty registration fee specified in Labor Code section 1725.5; or (3) the subcontractor is replaced by another registered contractor pursuant to Public Contract Code section 4107. 9.2 A contract entered into with any contractor or subcontractor in violation of Labor Code section 1771.1(a) shall be subject to cancellation, provided that a contract for public work shall not be unlawful, void, or voidable solely due to the failure of the awarding body, contractor, or any subcontractor to comply with the requirements of section 1725.5 of (3) buscentractors used on this public works project are registered with the DIR in compliance with Labor Code section 1771.1 and 1725.5, and Contractor shall provide proof of registration to the City upon request. B. Living Wages. This Contract is subject to the City's Living Wage Ordinance (LWO), codified at SDMC sections 22.4201 through 22.4245. The LWO requires payment of minimum hourly wage rates and other benefits unless an exemption applies. SDMC section 22.4225 requires each Notes: The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/ IMPORTANT!		following apply: (1) the subcontractor is registered prior to bid				
specified in Labor Code section 1725.5; or (3) the subcontractor is replaced by another registered contractor pursuant to Public Contract Code section 4107. 9.2 A contract entered into with any contractor or subcontractor in violation of Labor Code section 1771.1(a) shall be subject to cancellation, provided that a contract for public work shall not be unlawful, void, or voidable solely due to the failure of the awarding body, contractor, or any subcontractor to comply with the requirements of section 1725.5 of this section. 9.3 By performing services detailed in this purchase order, Contractor is certifying that he or she has verified that all subcontractors used on this public works project are registered with the DIR in compliance with Labor Code section 1771.1 and 1725.5, and Contractor shall provide proof of registration to the City's Living Wage Ordinance (LWO), codified at SDMC section 22.4221 through 22.4245. The LWO requires payment of minimum hourly wage rates and other benefits unless an exemption applies. SDMC section 22.4225 requires each Notes: The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/ IMPORTANT!		opening; (2) within twenty-four hours after the bid opening, the				
replaced by another registered contractor pursuant to Public Contract Code section 4107. 9.2 A contract entered into with any contractor or subcontractor in violation of Labor Code section 1771.1(a) shall be subject to cancellation, provided that a contract for public work shall not be unlawful, void, or voidable solely due to the failure of the awarding body, contractor, or any subcontractor to comply with the requirements of section 1725.5 of this section. 9.3 By performing services detailed in this purchase order, Contractor is certifying that he or she has verified that all subcontractors used on this public works project are registered with the DIR in compliance with Labor Code sections 1771.1 and 1725.5, and Contractor shall provide proof of registration to the City upon request. B. Living Wages. This Contract is subject to the City's Living Wage Ordinance (LWO), codified at SDMC sections 22.4201 through 22.4245. The LWO requires payment of minimum hourly wage rates and other benefits unless an exemption applies. SDMC section 22.4225 requires each Notes: The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/ IMPORTANT!		subcontractor is registered and has paid the penalty registration fee	e			
Code section 4107. 9.2 A contract entered into with any contractor or subcontractor in violation of Labor Code section 1771.1(a) shall be subject to cancellation, provided that a contract for public work shall not be unlawful, void, or violable solely due to the failure of the awarding body, contractor, or any subcontractor to comply with the requirements of section 1725.5 of this section. 9.3 By performing services detailed in this purchase order, Contractor is certifying that he or she has verified that all subcontractors used on this public works project are registered with the DIR in compliance with Labor Code sections 1771.1 and 1725.5, and Contractor shall provide proof of registration to the City upon request. B. Living Wages. This Contract is subject to the City's Living Wage Ordinance (LWO), codified at SDMC sections 22.4201 through 22.4245. The LWO requires payment of minimum houfly wage rates and other benefits unless an exemption applies. SDMC section 22.4225 requires each Notes: The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/ IMPORTANT!		specified in Labor Code section 1725.5; or (3) the subcontractor is				
9.2 A contract entered into with any contractor or subcontractor in violation of Labor Code section 1771.1(a) shall be subject to cancellation, provided that a contract for public work shall not be unlawful, void, or voidable solely due to the failure of the awarding body, contractor, or any subcontractor to comply with the requirements of section 1725.5 of this section. 9.3 By performing services detailed in this purchase order, Contractor is certifying that he or she has verified that all subcontractors used on this public works project are registered with the DIR in compliance with Labor Code sections 1771.1 and 1725.5, and Contractor shall provide proof of registration to the City upon request. B. Living Wages. This Contract is subject to the City's Living Wage Ordinance (LWO), codified at SDMC sections 22.4201 through 22.4245. The LWO requires payment of minimum hourly wage rates and other benefits unless an exemption applies. SDMC section 22.4225 requires each Notes: The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/ IMPORTANT!			act			
violation of Labor Code section 1771.1(a) shall be subject to cancellation, provided that a contract for public work shall not be unlawful, void, or voidable solely due to the failure of the awarding body, contractor, or any subcontractor to comply with the requirements of section 1725.5 of this section. 9.3 By performing services detailed in this purchase order, Contractor is certifying that he or she has verified that all subcontractors used on this public works project are registered with the DIR in compliance with Labor Code sections 1771.1 and 1725.5, and Contractor shall provide proof of registration to the City upon request. B. Living Wages. This Contract is subject to the City's Living Wage Ordinance (LWO), codified at SDMC sections 22.4201 through 22.4245. The LWO requires payment of minimum hourly wage rates and other benefits unless an exemption applies. SDMC section 22.4225 requires each Notes: The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/ IMPORTANT! SEEE LAST PAGE FOR TOTAL						
cancellation, provided that a contract for public work shall not be unlawful, void, or voidable solely due to the failure of the awarding body, contractor, or any subcontractor to comply with the requirements of section 1725.5 of this section. 9.3 By performing services detailed in this purchase order, Contractor is certifying that he or she has verified that all subcontractors used on this public works project are registered with the DIR in compliance with Labor Code sections 1771.1 and 1725.5, and Contractor shall provide proof of registration to the City upon request. B. Living Wages. This Contract is subject to the City's Living Wage Ordinance (LWO), codified at SDMC sections 22.4201 through 22.4245. The LWO requires payment of minimum hourly wage rates and other benefits unless an exemption applies. SDMC section 22.4225 requires each Notes: The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/ IMPORTANT!		-	ו			
unlawful, void, or voidable solely due to the failure of the awarding body, contractor, or any subcontractor to comply with the requirements of section 1725.5 of this section. 9.3 By performing services detailed in this purchase order, Contractor is certifying that he or she has verified that all subcontractors used on this public works project are registered with the DIR in compliance with Labor Code sections 1771.1 and 1725.5, and Contractor shall provide proof of registration to the City upon request. B. Living Wages. This Contract is subject to the City's Living Wage Ordinance (LWO), codified at SDMC sections 22.4201 through 22.4245. The LWO requires payment of minimum hourly wage rates and other benefits unless an exemption applies. SDMC section 22.4225 requires each Notes: The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/ SEEE LAST PAGE IMPORTANT! FOR TOTAL						
body, contractor, or any subcontractor to comply with the requirements of section 1725.5 of this section. 9.3 By performing services detailed in this purchase order, Contractor is certifying that he or she has verified that all subcontractors used on this public works project are registered with the DIR in compliance with Labor Code sections 1771.1 and 1725.5, and Contractor shall provide proof of registration to the City upon request. B. Living Wages. This Contract is subject to the City's Living Wage Ordinance (LWO), codified at SDMC sections 22.4201 through 22.4245. The LWO requires payment of minimum hourly wage rates and other benefits unless an exemption applies. SDMC section 22.4225 requires each Notes: The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/ IMPORTANT!						
of section 1725.5 of this section. 9.3 By performing services detailed in this purchase order, Contractor is certifying that he or she has verified that all subcontractors used on this public works project are registered with the DIR in compliance with Labor Code sections 1771.1 and 1725.5, and Contractor shall provide proof of registration to the City upon request. B. Living Wages. This Contract is subject to the City's Living Wage Ordinance (LWO), codified at SDMC sections 22.4201 through 22.4245. The LWO requires payment of minimum hourly wage rates and other benefits unless an exemption applies. SDMC section 22.4225 requires each Notes: The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/ IMPORTANT!		-	onto			
9.3 By performing services detailed in this purchase order, Contractor is certifying that he or she has verified that all subcontractors used on this public works project are registered with the DIR in compliance with Labor Code sections 1771.1 and 1725.5, and Contractor shall provide proof of registration to the City upon request. B. Living Wages. This Contract is subject to the City's Living Wage Ordinance (LWO), codified at SDMC sections 22.4201 through 22.4245. The LWO requires payment of minimum hourly wage rates and other benefits unless an exemption applies. SDMC section 22.4225 requires each Notes: The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/ IMPORTANT!			51110			
is certifying that he or she has verified that all subcontractors used on this public works project are registered with the DIR in compliance with Labor Code sections 1771.1 and 1725.5, and Contractor shall provide proof of registration to the City upon request. B. Living Wages. This Contract is subject to the City's Living Wage Ordinance (LWO), codified at SDMC sections 22.4201 through 22.4245. The LWO requires payment of minimum hourly wage rates and other benefits unless an exemption applies. SDMC section 22.4225 requires each Notes: The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/ IMPORTANT!			ctor			
on this public works project are registered with the DIR in compliance with Labor Code sections 1771.1 and 1725.5, and Contractor shall provide proof of registration to the City upon request. B. Living Wages. This Contract is subject to the City's Living Wage Ordinance (LWO), codified at SDMC sections 22.4201 through 22.4245. The LWO requires payment of minimum hourly wage rates and other benefits unless an exemption applies. SDMC section 22.4225 requires each Notes: The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/ IMPORTANT!						
with Labor Code sections 1771.1 and 1725.5, and Contractor shall provide proof of registration to the City upon request. B. Living Wages. This Contract is subject to the City's Living Wage Ordinance (LWO), codified at SDMC sections 22.4201 through 22.4245. The LWO requires payment of minimum hourly wage rates and other benefits unless an exemption applies. SDMC section 22.4225 requires each Notes: The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/ IMPORTANT!			се			
proof of registration to the City upon request. B. Living Wages. This Contract is subject to the City's Living Wage Ordinance (LWO), codified at SDMC sections 22.4201 through 22.4245. The LWO requires payment of minimum hourly wage rates and other benefits unless an exemption applies. SDMC section 22.4225 requires each Notes: The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/ IMPORTANT!						
B. Living Wages. This Contract is subject to the City's Living Wage Ordinance (LWO), codified at SDMC sections 22.4201 through 22.4245. The LWO requires payment of minimum hourly wage rates and other benefits unless an exemption applies. SDMC section 22.4225 requires each Notes: The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/ IMPORTANT!						
LWO requires payment of minimum hourly wage rates and other benefits unless an exemption applies. SDMC section 22.4225 requires each Notes: The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/ IMPORTANT!						
unless an exemption applies. SDMC section 22.4225 requires each Notes: The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/ IMPORTANT!		Ordinance (LWO), codified at SDMC sections 22.4201 through 22.4	4245. The			
Notes: The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/ SEE LAST PAGE IMPORTANT! FOR TOTAL		LWO requires payment of minimum hourly wage rates and other be	enefits			
IMPORTANT! SEE LAST PAGE FOR TOTAL		unless an exemption applies. SDMC section 22.4225 requires each	ı			
IMPORTANT! SEE LAST PAGE FOR TOTAL	Net	he Terms and Conditions of this Durchase Order are surfacily	ot http://see dia	a any lauraha a ina l		
IMPORTANT! FOR TOTAL	NOTES:	ne Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available	at http://sandiego	o.gov/purchasing/	SEE I A	ST DACE
TORIOTAL						
		IMPORTANT!			FOR	TOTAL
directed to <i>Billing</i> Contact person at <i>Bill-To</i> address listed above	To ensur	e prompt payments, PO # must appear on all shipmen	ts and invoices:	all invoices must be		
	directed t	o Billing Contact person at Bill-To address listed above		,		





Date: 09/27/2016

Page 4 of 4

Line #	Item ID/Description E	el.Date	Quantity/UM	Unit Price	Extended Price
Line #	Item ID/Description Contractor to fill out and file a living wage certification with the City Manager within thirty (30) days of Award of the Contract. LWO wage and health benefit rates are adjusted annually in accordance with SDMC section 22.4220(b) to reflect the Consumer Price Index. Service contracts, financial assistance agreements, and City facilities agreements must include this upward adjustment of wage rates to covere employees on July 1 of each year. In addition, Contractor agrees to require all of its subcontractors, sublessees, and concessionaires subject to the LWO to comply with the LWO and all applicable regulations and rules. 1. Exemption from Living Wage Ordinance. Pursuant to SDMC section 22.4215, this Contract may be exempt from the LWO. For a determination on this exemption, Contractor must complete the Living Wage Ordinance Application for Exemption. C. Highest Wage Rate Applies. Contractor is required to pay the highest applicable wage rate where more than one wage rate applies.	d s	Quantity/UM	Unit Price	Extended Price
	ne Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at ht IMPORTANT! e prompt payments, PO # must appear on all shipments ar o <i>Billing</i> Contact person at <i>Bill-To</i> address listed above			Line Item Total \$ Tax \$ PO Total \$	25,000.0 0.0 25,000.0